Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2003

97,723
97,902
195,625

3,405,592
4,284,576

0
7,690,168

773,788
982,252
0
1,756,040

4,179,380
5,266,828

0
9,446,208

1,892
4,943
2,332
1,143
10,310

April
2002

97,214
100,671
197,885

3,179,128
4,361,630

0
7,540,758

729,358
1,223,575
0
1,952,933

3,908,486
5,585,205

0
9,493,691

2,818
3,753
3,921

789

11,281

% Change

0.52%
-2.75%
-1.14%

7.12%
-1.77%

1.98%

6.09%
-19.72%

-10.08%

6.93%
-5.70%

-0.50%

-32.86%
31.71%
-40.53%
44.87%
-8.61%

2003

Calendar Year to Date
2002

355,778 341,796
358,082 343,031

713,860

684,827

13,258,262 12,859,538
16,807,244 17,333,211

0 628,780
30,065,506 30,821,529

3,215,949 3,113,822
3,950,891 5,395,661

0 0
7,166,840 8,509,483

16,474,211 15,973,360
20,758,135 22,728,872

0 628,780
37,232,346 39,331,012

8,766 11,324
16,449 13,467
9,700 15,363
3.805 4,094
38,720 44,248

% Change

4.09%
4.39%
4.24%

3.10%
-3.03%
-100.00%
-2.45%

3.28%
-26.78%

-15.78%

3.14%
-8.67%
-100.00%
-5.34%

-22.59%
22.14%
-36.86%
-7.06%
-12.49%




